
SSRC 2013
Tävling 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOT

Klass 1

1 Per‐Ola Thörnberg Vetlanda RRC Volvo 52 45 65 44 45 60 52 363

2 Håkan Ståhl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 60 30 5 32 75 48 60 310

3 Kristoffer Karlsson SMK Trollhättan Volvo 8 75 48 65 24 44 264

4 Marcus Theorin Skillingaryds MK Volvo 33 60 36 40 52 221

5 Anton Janson* Kinds MK Volvo 0 36 75 52 0 12 24 199

6 Robert Blomberg SMK Trollhättan Volvo 32 45 35 44 40 196

7 Tom Kristensson SMK Hörby Volvo 16 21 50 0 25 28 48 188

8 Christer Westerdahl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 40 39 0 60 40 179

9 Erik Karlström* Nässjö MK Volvo 52 45 0 0 16 28 141

10 Magnus Gad * Lessebo MK Volvo 48 0 0 60 0 32 0 140

11 Per Eriksson Emådalens MK Volvo 36 0 30 36 36 138

12 Jim Nilsson SMK Hörby Volvo 24 15 40 0 20 4 32 135

13 Jonas Thorsell Falköpings MK Volvo 40 55 95

14 Peder Johansson MK Team Treske Volvo 48 36 0 0 10 94

15 Anders Hjälmeby Skillingaryds MK Volvo 28 55 0 0 83

16 Viktor Karlsson Vimmerby MS Volvo 27 4 50 0 81

17 Johan Gunnarsson Tjust MK Volvo 44 20 64

18 Ola Wingren SMK Hörby Volvo 0 18 25 0 0 20 0 63

19 Patrik Adolfsson Säffle MC Volvo 60 60

20 Pontus Berglund Arlövs MC Volvo 20 12 0 0 8 20 60

21 Jonny Ottosson SMK Hörby Volvo 4 9 30 0 0 0 12 55

22 Emil Bergkvist Hofors MS Volvo 52 52

23 Tim Pettersson Wäxjö MS Volvo 12 0 20 0 0 0 16 48

24 Thomas Karlsson Södra Sunnerbo MK Volvo 35 35

25 Alexander Cruse Kils MK Bil Volvo 28 28

26 Fredrik Eidhall Skillingaryds MK Volvo 24 0 24

Arne Rådström Östmarks MK Volvo 24 24

27 Ingemar Månsson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 10 0 0 8 18

28 Pär Nordahl MK Ratten Volvo 16 16

Roland Eidhall Skillingaryds MK Volvo 15 0 0 15

30 Per ‐Ola Pettersson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 0 0 15 0 15

31 Anton Brorsson Jämtlands MK Volvo 12 12

32 Lars Ohlsson SMK Vingåker Volvo 8 8

33 Jonas Henryssson Hässleholms MK Volvo 0 6 0 6

34 Robert Johansson Göteborgs MF Volvo 0 5 5

35 Sven Fondell SMK Hörby Volvo 0 4 4

36 Anders Östberg SMK Hörby Volvo 3 3

Michael Jeffman Hässleholms MK Volvo 0 0

Klas Ohlin Simrishamns MK Volvo 0 0

Johan Rosenqvist Höörs MK Volvo 0 0

Jesper Gunnarsson Södra Sunnerbo MK Volvo 0 0 0

Kenneth Tomasson MK Ratten Volvo 0 0

Håkan Süld Östhammars Mk Volvo 0 0

Brage Lundmark Piteå MS Volvo 0 0

Thomas Lathi NMS Boden Volvo 0 0



Ingvar Nilsson Hällefors MK Volvo 0 0

Jochen Walther  ADAC Volvo 0 0

Siegfried Mayr VOC Germany Volvo 0 0

Peter Elg MK Team Treske Volvo 0 0

Dennis Askling Hallsbergs MK Volvo 0 0

Fredrik Jansson Rasbo MK Volvo 0 0

Daniel Andersson VÖMK Volvo 0 0

Tommy Larsson Kullings MS Volvo 0 0 0

Tommy Ohlsson Sigtuna RC Volvo 0 0

Roger Fransson Vännes MK Volvo 0 0

Mats Johansson Göteborgs MF Volvo 0 0 0

Andreas Andersson Götene MK Volvo 0 0 0

Per Allo Katrineholms MK Volvo 0 0

Erik Larsen Hedelands MK Volvo 0 0

Fredrik Borg SMK Hälsinge Volvo 0 0

Peder Johansson Kullings MS Volvo 0 0

Robin Jonsson Ydre MK Volvo 0 0

Joakim Eriksson Gnesta MK Volvo 0 0

Jimmy Kristensen Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0

Oliver Hugla Hässleholms MK Volvo 0 0

Klass 2

1 Kim Nilsson Osby MK Volvo 60 39 0 20 65 60 60 304

2 Anton Claesson Grimslövs MS Volvo 0 0 50 24 75 48 48 245

3 Mattias Erelt Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 33 65 40 52 52 242

4 Tom Andersson Norrahammars MK Volvo 40 24 55 8 50 36 0 213

5 Anton Jansson Kinds MK Volvo 0 36 75 52 163

6 Anders Svensson Emådalens MK Volvo 12 9 35 0 35 28 24 143

7 Christian Juhlin SMK Hörby Volvo 36 15 40 0 0 44 135

8 Andreas Persson Simrishamns MK Volvo 0 21 0 28 0 32 36 117

9 Erik Harrysson Eslövs MK Volvo 44 30 0 40 114

10 Magnus Gad Lessebo MK Volvo 48 0 0 60 108

11 Erik Karlström Nässjö MK Volvo 52 45 97

12 Jim Andersson Norrahammars MK Volvo 32 18 45 95

13 Olof Andersson Osby MK Volvo 8 6 60 0 16 90

14 Jimmie Karlsson Ryds MK Volvo 20 12 0 10 4 20 66

15 Tobias Andersson Kullings MS Volvo 4 60 64

16 Robert Teiffel Kullings MS Volvo 55 55

17 Andreas Broberg Värmdö MK Volvo 48 48

18 Andreas Månsson SMK Hörby Volvo 45 45

19 Ola Wördin MK Ratten Volvo 44 44

20 Björn Perhsson MK Ramunder Volvo 44 44

21 Claes Gustafsson Gränna MK Volvo 20 24 44

22 Hans Petersson Ydre MK Volvo 40 40

23 Christoffer Gunnarsson Fägre MK Volvo 40 40

24 Robin Hellström Järbo MK Volvo 36 36

25 Andreas Berg SMK Hörby Volvo 24 0 12 36

26 Filip Svensson Hästveda FRC Volvo 0 3 30 0 33

27 Mikael Bodén MK Ratten Volvo 32 32

28 Jimmy Möllerström Hässleholms MK Volvo 32 32



29 Thomas Andersson SMK Hörby Volvo 4 28 32

30 Emil Ohlsson Karlskrona AK Volvo 0 30 0 0 0 30

31 Kristoffer Strid SMK Hörby Volvo 28 0 28

32 Kristoffer Karlsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 27 0 27

33 Pasi Hildingsson Jungnerligan RC Volvo 0 25 0 25

34 Christopher Gustafsson MK Kinda Volvo 20 20

35 Ulrik Nilsson Dalby MK Volvo 16 16

36 Alexander Axelsson Skillingaryds Mk Volvo 16 0 16

37 Lennart Nilsson Dalby MK Volvo 0 16 16

38 Roger Hallengren Kullings MS Volvo 15 15

39 Eddie Lundqvist Sandvikens MK Volvo 12 12

40 Simon Karlsson Karlskrona AK Volvo 12 12

41 Joakim Hansson Grimslövs MS Volvo 8 8

42 Jonas Gustafsson Hässleholms MK Volvo 8 8

43 Johan Högberg Toarps MK Volvo 5 5

44 Emma Svensson Ljungby Mk Volvo 4 4

45 Lars Olsson SMK Trollhättan Volvo 0 0

Björn Strid Älmhults MK Volvo 0 0

Tore Bigsten Götene MK Volvo 0 0 0

Kevin Lundblad VÖMK Volvo 0 0

Alexander Petersson Gullabo RC Volvo 0 0 0

Anton Ahlberg Ryds MK Volvo 0 0 0

Emil Ohlin Simrishamns MK Volvo 0 0 0 0

Robin Bayley‐P Grimslövs MS Volvo 0 0

Tobias Håård Norrahammars MK Volvo 0 0 0

Thomas Carlsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0

Andreas Andersson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 0 0

Lars Schlönzig Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0

Martin Nilsson Norrahammars MK Volvo 0 0

Christian Gustafsson Nässjö MK Volvo 0 0 0

Mikael Steen Skillingaryds Mk Volvo 0 0

Joakim Willingskär Kullings MS Volvo 0 0

Mikael Johansson SMK Trollhättan Volvo 0 0

Daniel Hansson Gullabo RC Volvo 0 0

Johan Karlsson Vimmerby MS Volvo 0 0

Ellinor Andersson Karlskrona AK Volvo 0 0

Jonathan Gunnarsson MK Kinda Volvo 0 0

Ronnie Roth MK Kinda Volvo 0 0

Kristoffer Bengtsson Simrishamns MK Volvo 0 0

Alfred Wigren Simrishamns MK Volvo 0 0

Klass 3

1 David Bellborg Ryds MK VW 40 45 75 0 75 40 60 335

2 Mattis Olsson Gullabo RC Toyota 8 39 0 60 60 28 44 239

3 Kjell Fransson Vimmerby MS Volvo 33 50 52 50 52 0 237

4 Thord Johansson SMK Hörby Volvo 4 36 0 40 30 32 40 182

5 Magnus Johansson Älmhults MK Volvo 32 0 60 0 36 48 176

6 David Lindström Skillingaryds MK Volvo 16 21 25 12 40 24 24 162

7 Joacim Kristiansson SMK Hörby Opel 12 24 35 16 0 12 52 151

8 Johan Green Hässleholms MK VW 60 45 36 141



9 Max Svensson Gullabo RC Volvo 0 0 45 48 35 0 128

10 Christoffer Zeijlon Skillingaryds MK Volvo 0 65 60 125

11 Morgan Eriksson Gullabo RC Volvo 48 65 0 0 113

12 Kristian Johansson Kinds MK Opel 52 55 107

13 Robert Karlsson Ljungby MK VW 20 40 24 10 94

14 Robin Adolfsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 28 28 32 88

15 Pierre Fransson Vimmerby MS VW 8 0 46 28 82

16 Mats Lundholm Tjust MK Mercedes 20 0 46 66

17 Patrik Johansson Wäxjö MS Volvo 55 55

18 Christoffer Holmberg Karlskrona AK Opel 24 30 0 54

19 Fredrik Carlsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 15 36 51

20 Janne Kristiansson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 44 0 0 44

Hans Johansson Olofströms MK Volvo 44 44

22 Gary Kajsson Kristianstads MK Volvo 18 25 43

23 Anders Lindström Kristianstads MK Volvo 27 15 0 42

24 David Pettersson Asarums MS Toyota 36 36

25 Kristoffer Thörjesson Ryds MK Opel 0 32 0 0 32

26 Bengt Rangtoft SMK Hörby Volvo 0 12 0 4 0 16 32

17 Peder Hadarsson SMK Eksjö Opel 0 30 0 30

28 Lars Servin SMK Hörby Volvo 6 0 0 20 26

29 Lars Mårtensson SMK Hörby Volvo 0 9 10 0 0 4 0 23

30 Håkan Thagesson Nybro AC Volvo 0 20 20

Magnus Carlsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 20 0 0 20

Mats Larsson Fagersta MK Opel 20 20

33 Tore Sandberg Vimmerby MS Volvo 16 16

34 Andreas Åkesson Nybro AC Volvo 0 15 0 0 0 15

35 Björn Stuhre Tomelilla MK Volvo 12 12

36 Urban Hjärtfors Lessebo MK VW 0 8 8

Conny Johansson Gotlands MF Bk Volvo 0 8 8

38 Mikael Andersson Kristianstads MK Volvo 3 5 0 0 8

39 David Pettersson Falköpings MK Skoda 5 5

40 Thomas Grönberg Emådalens MK Volvo 0 0 0 0 0

Mikael Andersson S:a Sunnerbo MK BMW 0 0 0 0 0

Leif Lindahl Karlskrona AK Volvo 0 0 0 0 0

Anders Hultberg Gotlands MF Bk Volvo 0 0 0

Mats Moberg Östergyllen RC Opel 0 0

Birger Palm Team Skogsåkarna Toyota 0 0

Mats Norss Team Skogsåkarna BMW 0 0

Urban Farbäck Wäxjö MS Opel 0 0

Jonas Sandgren Falköpings MK Volvo 0 0

Rickie Borgström Osby MK Volvo 0 0

Philip Haag Kullings MS Citroên 0 0

Stefan Wass Vara MK Opel 0 0

Stefan Håkansson Älmhults MK Ford 0 0

Ola Schönström Arlövs MC Volvo 0 0 0 0

Magnus Larsson Kristianstads MK Volvo 0 0

Conny Svensson Hässleholms MK Volvo 0 0 0 0 0

Görgen Persson Hässleholms MK Volvo 0 0 0

Daniel Brorsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 0

Wladi Rabrenovic Mälaröarnas MK Renault 0 0

Jari Saarinen MSK Kvarnvingarna Volvo 0 0



Klass 4

1 Erik Telehagen Wäxjö MS Honda 0 45 75 60 75 60 60 375

2 Robert Scholander SMK Eksjö Citroên 60 39 35 52 65 52 44 347

3 Oskar Nilsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 52 33 65 48 60 28 24 310

4 Emrik Smedberg Wäxjö MS Honda 32 27 60 40 50 36 52 297

5 Mårten Nilsson Simrishamns MK Volvo 36 36 50 0 40 162

6 Hannu Saikanmäki Olofströms MK Ford 20 21 40 32 28 141

7 Christer Stark Wäxjö MS Volvo 44 30 55 0 129

8 Martin Holmberg Hässleholms MK Volvo 28 36 45 109

9 Magnus Görling Team Skogsåkarna Volvo 0 0 55 44 99

10 Lars Lindelöw SMK Hörby Volvo 0 44 48 92

11 Erik Eriksson Kinds MK Volvo 45 40 85

12 Viktor Karlsson Nybro AC Opel 0 0 0 25 40 0 65

13 Björn Borgqvist Olofströms MK BMW 40 24 0 64

14 Jimmy Kristensen Wäxjö MS Volvo 24 0 36 60

15 Henrik Thagesson Nybro AC Volvo 48 0 0 48

Sebastian Johansson Gotlands MF Bk Ford 48 48

17 Mikael Olsson Gotlands MF Bk Ford 28 8 36

18 Anders Melin Nässjö MK Volvo 35 35

19 Andreas Pettersson Norrköpings MK Volvo 32 32

Daniel Steiner Arlövs MC VW 0 32 32

21 Tomas Lövdahl Team Skogsåkarna Volvo 30 30

22 Stefan Carling Toarps MK Volvo 24 24

23 Christian Gabrielsson SMK Nyköping Volvo 20 20

Pontus Åhman Almunge MK Opel 20 20

Andreas Lexander Kristianstads MK Ford 20 20

26 Peter Jonasson Ydre MK Volvo 16 16

Emil Håkansson SMK Hörby Ford 16 16

28 Fredrik Karlander Toarps MK Volvo 15 15

29 William Andersson Vimmerby MS Volvo 0 12 12

30 Maria Andersson Linköpings MS Peugeot 4 4

31 Fredrik Tilgård Ljungby MK Volvo 0 0 0

Johannes Haraldsson Hässleholms MK VW 0 0 0

Conny Martinsson Braås Mk Citroên 0 0

Joakim Smedberg Götene MK Volvo 0 0

Christer Andersson Arlövs MC Volvo 0 0

Klass 5

1 Martin Olsson Kristianstads MK Volvo 60 45 65 60 75 60 60 425

2 Krister Bengtsson Olofströms MK Volvo 52 0 75 52 65 52 48 344

3 Martin Tallberg Hässleholms Mk Opel 44 33 55 48 55 32 267

4 André Gustafsson Osby MK Volvo 39 60 0 60 0 52 211

5 Kjell Andersson Kinds MK Opel 36 36 0 36 28 136

6 Andreas Axelsson Grimslövs MS VW 48 44 92

7 Simon Adolfsson Team Skogsåkarna Toyota 0 50 40 90

8 Rikard Petersson Vetlanda RRC Volvo 40 30 0 0 70

9 Jimmy Alvarsson Gränna MK Volvo 50 50

10 Fredrik Frisell Karlskrona AK VW 48 48



11 Oskar Lundmark Kullings MS Volvo 44 44

Tomas Hedman Östgöta BSF Opel 44 44

13 Andreas Andersson Hässleholms Mk Opel 40 40

14 Peter Lindén Pilatorps MK Volvo 36 36

15 Annelie johnzon Varbergs MK Opel 27 0 27

16 Sören Sjögren Viking Auto Sport Opel 24 24

17 Tony Magnusson Tomelilla MK VW 24 24

18 Benny Damgaard HMS VW 20 20

19 Tom Tallberg Hässleholms Mk Opel 0 0 0

Andreas Andersson SMK Hörby Suzuki 0 0

Markus Kujanpää Södertälje KRC Suzuki 0 0

Jan Nilsson Gotlands MF Bk Volvo 0 0

Klass 6

1 Stoffe Nilsson Hässleholms MK Subaru 60 45 65 60 75 60 60 425

2 Mikael Wehlin Hässleholms MK Subaru 20 24 55 36 60 36 40 271

3 Ingvar Andersson Hässleholms MK Subaru 44 39 0 65 44 44 236

4 Björn Johnsson Hässleholms MK Subaru 32 33 48 40 40 0 193

5 Anders Jonasson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 52 52 48 152

6 Peter Nilsson Olofströms MK Mitsubishi 40 30 40 32 142

7 Torbjörn Gunnarsson Tomelilla MK Toyota 28 27 50 36 141

8 Magnus Hägg Trelleborgs MK Subaru 24 21 60 32 0 137

9 Åke Jacobsson Emådalens MK Ford 48 52 100

10 Jens Person Hässleholms MK Subaru 16 28 55 0 99

11 Osborn Eklundh Simrishamns MK Subaru 36 44 0 80

12 Bengt Thorsell Skara MK Ford 75 0 75

13 Patrik Johansson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 52 52

14 Kenneth Johansson Kullings MS Mitsubishi 50 50

Joachim Carlström Gullabo RC Mitsubishi 48 0 48

16 Rickard Andersson SMK Hörby Audi 45 45

17 Johan Rudengren Eskilstuna MK Mitsubishi 36 36

18 Åke Kjellgren VÖMK Subaru 24 24

19 Claes Engwall Vetlanda RRC Skoda 12 0 12

20 Fredrik Lenander Trelleborgs MK Subaru 0 0

Andreas Arwidsson Falköpings MK Mitsubishi 0 0

Bengt Abramsson Kullings MS Mitsubishi 0 0

Klass 7

1 Pär Johansson Gullabo RC VW 44 36 65 48 50 44 48 335

2 Erik Bergman Skillingaryds MK VW 48 75 60 20 48 52 303

3 Carl Ryke Karlskrona AK VW 36 33 55 44 40 40 44 292

4 Stefan Ottosson Vetlanda RRC VW 60 45 0 65 60 60 290

5 Thobias Svensson SMK Hörby VW 52 39 0 52 75 52 0 270

6 Gustav Tillgren Trelleborgs MK VW 32 27 60 36 45 0 200

7 Frida Axelsson Skillingaryds MK VW 40 0 40 30 36 146

8 Sven Fransson Wäxjö MS Volvo 30 32 62

9 Mattias Engvall Skutskärs MS VW 60 60

10 Magnus Nyberg Gotlands MF Bk Ford 28 32 60

11 Niklas Albinsson Fredriksbergs MK VW 55 55



12 Erik Brodin Sandvikens MK Opel 35 35

13 Daniel Petersson Wäxjö MS Opel 28 28

Patrik Pettersson Ydre Mk Opel 28 28

15 Robin Svensson SMK Valdemarsvik VW 25 25

16 Simon Komulainen Wäxjö MS Seat 0 24 24

17 Anders Larsson Kristianstads MK VW 24 0 24

18 Ronald Hansson Lunds AC VW 20 20

19 Niclas Melin Nässjö MK Saab 15 15

20 Johan Edqvist SMK Hörby VW 0 0

KLASS 8

1 Einar Fors SMK Hörby VW 48 36 45 32 5 32 40 238

2 Per Molin Toarps MK Ford 60 39 75 60 0 234

3 Kjell Svensson Ryds MK BMW 52 0 60 0 45 0 48 205

4 Ola Schön Tomelilla MK Mercedes 0 55 44 55 36 190

5 Jesper Larsson Kristianstads MK VW 0 50 40 0 28 44 162

6 Jimmie Cederqvist Gotlands MF Bk Volvo 48 50 44 142

7 Kim Söderstedt Skillingaryds MK Volvo 60 60 120

8 Mattias Lindqvist Oskarshamns RRC Opel 65 52 117

9 Keith Wennberg Skillingaryds MK Volvo 30 40 32 102

10 Joakim Eriksson Gotlands MF Bk Volvo 52 48 100

11 Mattias Ledin MK Kopparberg Saab 75 75

12 Jim Johansson Skövde MK Volvo 65 65

13 Mauritz Lindqvist MK Ramunder Ford 0 60 60

14 Simon Magnusson Älmhults MK Volvo 52 52

15 Jimmy Hellström Strängnäs AMS VW 45 45

16 Arne Mårtensson Arlövs MC Volvo 44 44

17 Tim Andersson MK Gutarna VW 20 24 44

18 Per Johansson Kinds MK VW 40 40

19 Jonas Andersson Gullabo RC Saab 36 36

Jonas Neldeborn Trelleborgs MK VW 36 36

21 Jörgen Joons Skutskärs MS VW 35 35

22 Andréas Petersson Vimmerby MS VW 24 10 34

23 Johnny Ekeflo Team Skogsåkarna VW 28 28

24 Erik Johansson Falköpings MK VW 25 25

25 Markus Jarl Norrahammars MK Volvo 20 20

Andreas Petersson MK Kinda Volvo 20 20

27 Mats Eriksson Gotlands MF Bk Volvo 0 16 16

28 Linus Lundberg Sunnansjö MK VW 15 15

29 Pontus Pettersson Trelleborgs MK Triumph 0 0 0

Kent Sandell Nässjö MK Volvo 0 0

Jonas Bergsander Kullings MS Volvo 0 0

Markus Hansson Gullabo RC Saab 0 0

Linus Svensson Gullabo RC BMW 0 0

Leif Nilsson Arlövs MC Volvo 0 0

PRISPOTTLISTA

1 Martin Olsson Kristianstads MK Volvo 60 45 65 60 75 60 60 425

Stoffe Nilsson Hässleholms MK Subaru 60 45 65 60 75 60 60 425



3 Erik Telehagen Wäxjö MS Honda 0 45 75 60 75 60 60 375

4 Per ‐Ola Thörnberg Vetlanda RRC Volvo 52 45 65 44 45 60 52 363

5 Robert Scholander SMK Eksjö Citroên 60 39 35 52 65 52 44 347

6 Krister Bengtsson Olofströms MK Volvo 52 0 75 52 65 52 48 344

7 David Bellborg Ryds MK VW 40 45 75 0 75 40 60 335

8 Pär Johansson Gullabo RC VW 44 36 65 48 50 44 48 335

9 Håkan Ståhl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 60 30 5 32 75 48 60 310

10 Oskar Nilsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 52 33 65 48 60 28 24 310

11 Kim Nilsson Osby MK Volvo 60 39 0 20 65 60 60 304

12 Erik Bergman Skillingaryds MK VW 48 75 60 20 48 52 303

13 Emrik Smedberg Wäxjö MS Honda 32 27 60 40 50 36 52 297

14 Carl Ryke Karlskrona AK VW 36 33 55 44 40 40 44 292

15 Stefan Ottosson Vetlanda RRC VW 60 45 0 65 60 60 290

16 Mikael Wehlin Hässleholms MK Subaru 20 24 55 36 60 36 40 271

17 Thobias Svensson SMK Hörby VW 52 39 0 52 75 52 0 270

18 Martin Tallberg Hässleholms MK Opel 44 33 55 48 55 32 267

19 Kristoffer Karlsson SMK Trollhättan Volvo 8 75 48 65 24 44 264

20 Anton Claesson Grimslövs MS Volvo 0 0 50 24 75 48 48 245

21 Mattias Erelt Wäxjö MS Volvo 0 33 65 40 52 52 242

22 Mattis Olsson Gullabo RC Toyota 8 39 0 60 60 28 44 239

23 Einar Fors SMK Hörby VW 48 36 45 32 5 32 40 238

24 Kjell Fransson Vimmerby MS Volvo 33 50 52 50 52 0 237

25 Ingvar Andersson Hässleholms MK Subaru 44 39 0 65 44 44 236

26 Per Molin Toarps MK Ford 60 39 75 60 0 234

27 Marcus Theorin Skillingaryds MK Volvo 33 60 36 40 52 221

28 Tom Andersson Norrahammars MK Volvo 40 24 55 8 50 36 0 213

29 André Gustafsson Osby MK Volvo 39 60 0 60 0 52 211

30 Kjell Svensson Ryds MK BMW 52 60 0 45 0 48 205

31 Gustav Tillgren Trelleborgs MK VW 32 27 60 36 45 0 200

32 Anton Jansson Kinds MK Volvo 0 36 75 52 0 12 24 199

33 Robert Blomberg SMK Trollhättan Volvo 32 45 35 44 40 196

34 Björn Johnsson Hässleholms MK Subaru 32 33 48 40 40 0 193

35 Ola Schön Tomelilla MK Mercedes 0 55 44 55 36 190

36 Tom Kristensson SMK Hörby Volvo 16 21 50 0 25 28 48 188

37 Thord Johansson SMK Hörby Volvo 4 36 0 40 30 32 40 182

38 Christer Westerdahl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 40 39 0 60 40 179

39 Magnus Johansson Älmhults MK Volvo 32 0 60 0 36 48 176

40 Mårten Nilsson Simrishamns MK Volvo 36 36 50 0 40 162


